
General $1,279,861

Capital Outlay $1,198,651

Special Education $451,532

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.128

Owner Occupied $4.762

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $9.855

Special Education $0.900

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.007

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$91,289

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$201,289Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $423,172,948

Owner Occupied $30,307,521

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $45,230,121

Total $498,710,590

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

13.4

19.0%

20.0

$42,190Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

8.2

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 107.385

9-12 36.817

112.558

40.376

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 155.666 164.398

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 164

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 21

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 27.4%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 11.8%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.3%

8

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 619

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 153

Educational Funds $15,762

Sparsity $110,000

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 154.20

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

4

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

45

2021-2022 Profile of Eureka School District 44-1

Home County: Mc Pherson

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 11.464 11.464

805 10th St, Eureka, SD  57437

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $58,369

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,100,184

PK Instruction $25,627

Adult Instruction $0

$263,762

$35,062

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $164,548

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,671,064

County $12,030

State $242,939

Federal $168,091

Total $2,094,125

$524,645

$0

$1,276

$118,050

$472,407

$0

$1,141

$55,832

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$643,972 $529,380

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$6,651

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$62,074

$171,906

$99,273

$6,989

$8,359

$0

$5,727

$8,977

$0

$0

$408,905

$31,492

$141,324

$16,799

$3,214

$11,414

$0

$0

$6,689

$109,328

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$93,260 $4,200 $0

$0 $90,346 $0

$288,845 $108,041 $0

Salary Property Other

$954,877

$45,997

$0

$93,686

$129,854

$53,323

$0

$102,623

$42,555

$58,658

$2,250

$0

$0

$82,859

$321,480

$10,493

$0

$32,537

$43,466

$18,529

$0

$36,403

$8,365

$23,305

$307

$0

$0

$10,883

$31,121

$1,512

$0

$75,923

$7,602

$21,022

$0

$85,253

$17,855

$16,906

$0

$0

$0

$32,813

$155,571

$2,671

$0

$9,361

$508

$2,772

$0

$63,691

$28,576

$84,138

$3,113

$0

$0

$66,311

$9,112

$0

$0

$222

$0

$0

$90,346

$77,033

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,113

$16

$0

$30

$7,274

$1,814

$0

$31,882

$10,862

$2,929

$980

$0

$408,905

$3,175

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Eureka School District 44-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$128,369 $158,555

$2,012,705 $775,375 $471,576Total Expenditures

$1,566,682 $505,769 $290,007 $416,712 $176,712 $468,981


