as of 12/27/2022

2021-2022 Profile of Eureka School District 44-1

805 10th St, Eureka, SD 57437 Home County: Mc Pherson Area in Square Miles: 619

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	164
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	153
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	154.20
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	21
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	45
% Special Needs Students*	27.4%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	11.8%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	94.3%
Student to Staff Ratio	8.2
Number of Graduates	8

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$42,190
Avg Years of Experience	13.4
% with Advanced Degrees	19.0%
Certified Instructional Staff	20.0
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	4

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$58,369

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	11.464	11.464
KG-8	107.385	112.558
9-12	36.817	40.376
Total	155.666	164.398

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$15,762

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$201,289
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$110,000
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$91,289

^{*} Represents

approved amount paid to district.				

2021 Payable 2022 Taxable Valuations

\$498,710,590
\$45,230,121
\$30,307,521
\$423,172,948

Ending Fund Balance

\$1,279,861
\$1,198,651
\$451,532

2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$2.128
Owner Occupied	\$4.762
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$9.855
Special Education	\$0.900
Capital Outlay	\$1.007
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{*} District has an opt out of general fund levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue
Local	\$1,671,064	\$524,645	\$472,407	Impact Aid	Impact Aid \$0
County	\$12,030	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	Bond Redemption \$0
State	\$242,939	\$1,276	\$1,141	Capital Projects	Capital Projects \$0
Federal	\$168,091	\$118,050	\$55,832	Food Service	Food Service \$128,369
Total	\$2,094,125	\$643,972	\$529,380	Other Enterprise	Other Enterprise \$6,689

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	
K-12 Instruction	\$1,100,184	\$109,328	\$263,762	
PK Instruction	\$25,627	\$0	\$35,062	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$62,074	\$8,359	\$141,324	
Administration Services	\$171,906	\$0	\$16,799	
Fiscal Services	\$93,260	\$4,200	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$90,346	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$288,845	\$108,041	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$99,273	\$5,727	\$3,214	
Other Support Services	\$6,989	\$8,977	\$11,414	
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$408,905	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$164,548	\$31,492	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$2,012,705	\$775,375	\$471,576	

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$954,877	\$321,480	\$31,121	\$155,571	\$9,112	\$1,113
PK Instruction	\$45,997	\$10,493	\$1,512	\$2,671	\$0	\$16
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$93,686	\$32,537	\$75,923	\$9,361	\$222	\$30
Administration Services	\$129,854	\$43,466	\$7,602	\$508	\$0	\$7,274
Fiscal Services	\$53,323	\$18,529	\$21,022	\$2,772	\$0	\$1,814
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$90,346	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$102,623	\$36,403	\$85,253	\$63,691	\$77,033	\$31,882
Transportation Services	\$42,555	\$8,365	\$17,855	\$28,576	\$0	\$10,862
Other Support Services	\$58,658	\$23,305	\$16,906	\$84,138	\$0	\$2,929
Community Services	\$2,250	\$307	\$0	\$3,113	\$0	\$980
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$408,905
Co-Curricular	\$82,859	\$10,883	\$32,813	\$66,311	\$0	\$3,175
Total Expenditures	\$1,566,682	\$505,769	\$290,007	\$416,712	\$176,712	\$468,981

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.